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1.

Maximum Marks : 60

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES
There shall be Negative Marking for incorrect answer
and one forth (0.25) marks assigned to question(s) will
be deducted.

Candidate is required to write his/her Roll Numberin (i) this
Question Booklet and (i) OMR Answer Sheet supplied
separately; and also put histher signature at the places
provided for the purpose.

This Question Booklet consists of this cover page, and a
total 60 ltems. Use blank pages available at the end of
Question Booklet for rough work.

There are four alternative answers to each item marked as
(@), (b), (c) and (d). The candidate will select one of the
answers that is considered to be correct by him/her. He/
She will mark the answer considered to be correct by filling
the circle.

Use black/blue point pen to darken the circle.

See the following illustration.

lllustration:

1. Thesumof20and 12is

(@)32 (b)38 (c)31 (d)34

The Correct answer of item 1 is (a), which should be
marked in OMR Answer Sheet as under:

1 1@ ® © @

Half filled, faintly darkened, ticked or crossed circles will be
read as wrong answers by the optical scanner and will be
marked asincorrect.

The OMR Answer Sheet must be handed over to the

Invigilator before the candidate leaves the Examination
Hall.

Keep OMR Answer Sheet straight. Do not fold it.

All questions are compulsory, each question carries one
mark.

Use of calculator/mobile/any electronic item/objection
material is NOT permitted.

Controller of Examinations
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Please note that in case of any confusion, the question printed in English may be considered final.
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What is the vedic name of Ravi ?
a. Arjikiya

b. Irawati

c. Purushni

d. Satadru

Which one of the following was not
an Harappan valley civilization ?

a. Patliputra

b. Alumgirpur
c. Rangpur

d. Sutakungdor

The Indus valley civilization was
discovered in ?

a. 1921 AD
b. 1922 AD
c. 1901 AD
d. 1953 AD

Fire was first used by the people of
the

a. Paleolithic age
b. Bronze age

c. Neolithic age

d. Chalcolithic age

The earlist Buddhist text was written’
in

a. Sanskrit
b. Prakrit
c. Pali
d. Tamil
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10.

Use of decimal was started in...........
a. China
b. Egybt
c. Rome
d. India

The Great bath of the Indus valley
Civilization was discovered in ..........
a. Rangpur
b. Harappa
€. Mohanjodaro
d. Lahunjodaro

Which one of the following contains
the Gayatri Mantra ...................

a. Upnishad
b. Rigveda
c. Yajurveda
d. Samaveda

The expounder of Yoga Philosophy

a. Patanjali
b. Panini
c. Gautama
d. Jaimini

v
How many Uppnishads are there
a. 101
b. 108
c. 111
d. 120
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The Puranas are ......... in number.
a. 04
b. 06
c. 18
d. 108

The 24th Jain Tirthankara was.
a. Rishabhdev

b. Parsuvanth

c. Budha

d. Mahavira

Ashoka, the great conqured Kalinga
inthevyear................

a. 261 AD
b. 261 BC
c. 251BC
d. 78 AD

Kautilya was the Prime Minister of
which of the following Indian rulers.
a. Chandragupta Maurya

b. Ashoka

c. Kanishka

d. Chandragupta-|

Who was the founder of Sunga
dynasty.

a. Bimbisar

b. Chandragupta-1
c. Pushyamitra

d. Agnimitra
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Saka Era started from......................
a.78 BC

b. 58 AD

c. 78 AD

d. 320 AD

The Mathura school of art flourished
during the reign of :

a. Harshvardhan
b. Knishka
c. Ashoka
d. Samudragupta

Panchtantra was written by .............
a. Vishnu Sharma

b. Tulsidas

c. Kalidas

d. Kalhan

Who among the following has been
called the ‘Napoleon of India’ ?

a. Ashoka
b. Chandragupta Maurya
c. Samudragupta

d. Harshvardhan

Which one amongst the foIIowi'hg is
the oldest Dynasty ?

a. Gupta Dynasty
b. Muraya Dynasta
c. Vardhan Dynasty
d. Sunga Dynasty
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21. The iron pillar at Mehrauli was built by

22
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24.

25.

a. Guptas
b. Kushans
c. Nandas
d. Mauryas

Hieun-Tsang the Chinese pilgrim,
visited India during the reign of :

a. Chandragupta
b. Harshaveradhan
c. Ashoka

d. Kanishka

Who built the stupa at Sanchi ?
a. Harshhvardhan

b. Sumndragupta

c. Kanishka

d. Ashoka

Who among the following gave a
detailed account of Nalanda
University ?

a. Fahien

b. Hiuen-Tsang
c. I-tsing

d. Alveruni

The first Muslim invasion of India
was led by ?

a. Muhammad-bin-Qasim
b. Mohmud Gaznavi

¢. Muhammad Ghori

d. Timur Lang



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

ool &)y Afeel TS Hi ol ?
() TTRoT=
(@) =forar gerar

(7) eIt e
CIEICEIE]

1192 S. ¥ TN A D19 G ASTS ASI TS ?
() AT BT T ASTY

(@) TRIET B T SIS

(1) a5 vseh TS
CIRCREIEIESH

T G BT GRATID DI AT ?
(@) HIFEr Ve

(@) g7

() aTeR

(87) TP

HIIHR BT fba- goi fhar ?
() FIE WIP

(@) st

(1) geue fad s

(5) 3par

AR X IR UR 3MMehHYT b o 2
(@) 1396 o
(@) 1398 S0
(i) 1206 S0
(1) 1526 So

27.

28.

29.

30.

Who was the first woman ruler of
delhi :

a. Nurjhan

b. Razia Sultana
c. Mumtaj Mehal
d. Chand Bibi

Which of the following battles was
fought in 1192 AD

a. First battle of Tarain

b. Second battle of Tarain

c. First battle of Panipat

d. Battle of Khanwah.

Who was the founder of the Mughal
Dynasty.

a. Qutubdin Abik

b. Humayun

c. Babur

d. Akbar

The structure of Qutab minar was
completed by.
a. Qutub-din-Abik
b. litutmish
c. Muhammad-bin-Tughlaq
d. Akbar
1
India was invaded by Timur lang in.
a. 1396 AD
b.1398 AD
c. 1206 AD
d. 1526 AD
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The kingdom of Vijayanagar came
into existence during the reign of :
a. litutmish

b. Balban

¢. Muhammad bin Tughiaq

d. Firojshah tuglaq

The capital of Bahmini Kingdom was
a. Gulbarge

b. Devagiri

c. Warangal

d. Barar

Who among the following saints
wrote ‘Bijak’.

a. Ramdas

b. Meera Bai

c. Kabir

d. Ramananda

Which sufi saint’'s dargah is at
Ajmer ?

a. Baba Farid

b. Hazrat Nizamuddin
c. Salim Chishti

d. Muinuddin Chishti

Babar laid the foundation of Mughal
Empire in 1526 AD by defeating :

a. Ibrahim Lodi

b.Sher Shah

c. Bahadur Shah

d. Daulat Khan Lodi
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The coin Rupia was first issued by :
a. Akbar

b. Sher Shah Suri

c. Allahudin Khilji

d. Muhammad-bin-Tugluq

Akbar defeated Rana Pratap in the
battle of Haldighati in the year :

a. 1576 AD

b. 15686 AD

c. 1570 AD

d. 1556 AD

Who Wrote Ain-i-Akbari ?
a. Shekh Mubarak

b. Abul Fazal

c. Abul Feji

d. Abdul Kadir Badauni

When did Vasco-de-gama come to
India ?

a. 1600 AD

b. 1492 AD

c. 1498 AD

d. 1398 AD

The Jaziya was abolished by.
a. Sher Shah Suri

b. Babar

c. Shahjahan

d. Akbar
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On 13th April of which year Guru
Govind Singh established Khalsa.
a. 1599 AD

b. 1699 AD

c. 1799 AD

d. 1899 AD

Goa was captured by the
Portuguese in:

a. 1498 AD
b. 1610 AD
c. 1510 AD
d. 1570 AD

Who was the Peshwa when the third
battle of Panipat was fought :

a. Madho Rao

b. Balaji Baji Rao

c. Baji Rao

d. Narayan Rao.

The first Europeans to come to India
were :
a. Dutch
b. British
c. French
d. Portuguese
L
The Third Battle of Panipat was
Fought in the year :
a. 1526 AD
b. 1556 AD
c. 1761 AD
d. 1757 AD
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The title “Punjab Kesari” was
conferred on ;

a. Bhagat Singh

b. Bipin Chandra Pal
c. Lala Lajpat Rai

d. Ranjeet Singh

The Champaran Satyagraha was
started by Mahatma Gandhi in the
year :

a. 1917 AD
b. 1919 AD
c. 1922 AD
d. 1942 AD

The first Indian woman President of
the Indian National Congress was :

a. Annie Besant
b. Kamla Nehru
c. Sarojini Naidu
d. Vijay Lakashmi Pandit

The Quit India movement started at :
a. Bombay on Aug 8, 1942 AD

b. Delhi on August 15,1942 AD

c. Lahore on August 12, 1942 AD
d. Wardha on August 7, 1942 AD

The clarion call ‘Delhi Chalo’ was
given by:

a. Subhash Chandra Bose
b. Lala Lajpat Rai

c. Mahatma Gandhi

d. Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
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a. Non- Coopration Movement [

Mahatma Gandhi gave the call “Do
or Die” during :

b. Quit India Movement
c. Khilafat Movement
d. Civil Disobedience Movement

Swami Dayananda Sarswati
established the Arya Samaj in 1875
at.

a. Bombay
b. Nagpur
c. Allahabad
d. Kanpur

The All India Muslim League was
founded in

a. 1912 AD
b. 1910 AD
c. 1906 AD
d. 1916 AD

When did the East India Company
acquire the Diwani of Bangal, Bihar
and Orissa.

a. 1785 AD
b. 1765 AD
c. 1775 AD
d. 1773 AD

The Indian National Army was
founded in

a. 1940 AD
b. 1941 AD

c. 1942 AD
d. 1943 AD




